L1
H
L2
For ø8 and
ø10 added
Body
thickness
29 mm

Clamping Height
HIGH type
How to Order
Guide pin diameter
∗ For guide pin diameter,
refer to Table 1 below.
∗ Auto switches and mounting brackets are shipped
together, (but not assembled).
∗ Refer to the table below for the applicable auto
switches.
∗ When the total thickness of clamped workpiece is
over 2 mm, the auto switch may not be adjusted a
most sensitive position.
Type Auto switch model
Applicable
magnetic field Electrical entry
Indicator
light
Load
voltage
Applicable
load
Wiring
(Pin no. in use)
Lead wire
length
AC magnetic field
(Single-phase
AC welding
magnetic field) 2-wire
24 VDC
Relay,
PLC Note)
Pre-wired connector
Grommet
2-color
display
2-wire (3 – 4)
2-wire (1 – 4)
6
CKQU32-Info.qxd  10.8.11 9:47 AM  Page 6
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
Guide pin diameter
(mm)
Operating pressure (MPa)
ø7.5 to ø20.0
Model
CKU32
(N)
Model
Clamp stroke
Clamp arm
Guide pin shape
CKU32
10 mm
1 pc.
Round type
Action
Bore size (mm)
Cylinder stroke/Clamp stroke (mm)
Fluid
Minimum operating pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Cushion
Lubrication
Piston speed (Clamp speed)
Port size (Cylinder port)
Double acting
32 equivalent
12.5 mm (Without workpiece)/10 mm
Air
0.1 MPa